
2025 16U/17U NTDP

Team Navy at Team Light Blue

Jul 27, 2025 at Cary,N.C. (Coleman Field)

Team Navy 4

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Carter Shouse cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 .125

Graham Houston ss 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 .333

Bobby Villa 2b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 .167

Dexter McCleon Jr. lf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 .200

Ka'alekahi Kuhaulua rf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 .222

Levi Leathers 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 .000

Cooper Collins 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 10 1 0 .000

Anderson Kaufmann c 3 1 2 2 0 1 6 1 0 .286

Colton Petersmith dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .111

William Haggerty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Jordan Ayala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .400

  Oliver Van Tiem p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Brennan New p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

Totals 25 4 4 4 3 9 20 8 5

Team Light Blue 3

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Leo Nockley 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .556

Dariel Carrion dh 3 2 1 1 0 0 6 0 1 .444

Griffin McKain dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .400

Jose Partida rf 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 .800

Frank Thomas III 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 .143

Matthew Fernandez c 2 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 .500

Bryan Ravelo cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 .111

Orion Gonzalez ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 5 .125

Derek Vazquez 2b 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 .000

Charlie Sarsfield lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000

Samir Mohammed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

  Jack Byers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Junior Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Jeremiah Hall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .143

Totals 23 3 6 2 3 9 21 4 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Team Navy 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 4 1

Team Light Blue 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 6 1

E - A Kaufmann; B Ravelo. DP - Navy 1. LOB - Navy 5; Light Blue 7. 2B - A Kaufmann. HBP - L Nockley. SH - J

Partida. SB - B Villa 2; J Partida. CS - J Partida.

Team Navy ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

William Haggerty 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 7 8 22 -

Jordan Ayala 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 6 7 32 0.00

Oliver Van Tiem 1.2 2 2 2 1 3 7 8 37 -

Brennan New 1.0 1 1 0 1 2 3 5 23 32.40

Team Light Blue ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Samir Mohammed 3.0 3 2 2 2 3 12 14 55 -

Jack Byers 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 25 -

Junior Lopez 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 15 -

Jeremiah Hall 1.0 1 2 0 1 1 4 5 22 0.00

Win - None.  Loss - None.  Save - None.

HBP - by J Ayala (L Nockley). PB - C Collins. Pitches/strikes: W. Haggerty 22/14; J Ayala 32/20; O Van Tiem 37/20;

B New 23/14; S Mohammed 55/34; J Byers 25/16; J Lopez 15/9; J Hall 22/13.

Umpires -

Start: 10:30am   Time: 2:12   Attendance:

Weather: Sunny



2025 16U/17U NTDP

Team Red at Team White

Jul 27, 2025 at Cary, N.C. (Coleman Field)

Team Red 4

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Max Hemenway lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 .000

Banks Addison ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .333

Jared Grindlinger cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 .250

Grady Nelson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 .250

Connor Balazic c 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 .143

Jacob Seamon rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 .222

Marcus Cantu 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 .286

Brogan Witcher dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 .200

Andrew Jimen 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 .250

Luke Esquivel p 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 .143

  Landon Green p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Landon McDonald p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 24 4 5 3 2 8 19 5 3

Team White 7

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Chase Fuller 3b 4 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 1 .333

Caden Borcherding dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 1 .400

Carter Hadnot ss 3 0 2 1 0 1 2 2 0 .333

Jack Woda c 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 .143

Moises Gudino 1b 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 .125

Ricky Lopez 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 .111

Xander Tiller cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .143

Keelan Zumwalt lf 3 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 .429

Hudson Oliver rf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 .333

Brennan McLaughlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .200

  Valentin Ceballos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Connor Wells p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Logan Bristol p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 25 7 7 7 1 7 21 9 4

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Team Red 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 4 5 1

Team White 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 7 7 1

E - J Seamon; L Bristol. DP - Red 1. LOB - Red 3; White 4. 3B - K Zumwalt. HR - C Fuller. HBP - H Oliver. SF -

H Oliver. SB - B Addison; J Grindlinge; C Balazic; C Hadnot; R Lopez. CS - J Grindlinge.

Team Red ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Luke Esquivel 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 10 11 37 0.00

Landon Green 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 8 8 33 -

Landon McDonald 1.1 3 6 3 1 2 7 9 35 -

Team White ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Brennan McLaughlin 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 6 6 24 0.00

Valentin Ceballos 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 6 7 22 13.50

Connor Wells 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 6 7 34 -

Logan Bristol 2.0 0 1 0 0 5 6 6 31 -

Win - None.  Loss - None.  Save - None.

HBP - by L Esquivel (H Oliver). PB - B Witcher. Pitches/strikes: L Esquivel 37/24; L Green 33/24; L McDonald 35/23;

B McLaughlin 24/15; V Ceballos 22/11; C Wells 34/21; L Bristol 31/21.

Umpires -

Start: 1:45 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance:

Weather: Hot


